5w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL
CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT
(CONNIE H. LEACH)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 8th  dayof gg@iﬁgg%y and between the CITY
OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and CONNIE H.
LEACH (“Consultant”) with respect to the following.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2004, the City and Consultant entered into a Professional
Consultant Services Agreement (“Agreement”) for a period through April 1, 2005 and extended to
December 31, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Professional Services Agreement allows the term to be extended by mutual
written consent of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant now desire to amend the term of the Agreement from
December 31, 2005 through June 30, 2006; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to increase the compensation by $25,000.00 for a total
amount of $50,000.00 for services rendered as defined in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually agree
to the following amendment to the Agreement:

1. Section 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement from

December 31, 2005 through June 30, 2006.
2. Section 6 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

6. Compensation - Payment. In consideration for the performance of the services set forth

in the attached Exhibit “A”, City shall pay Consultant 350.00 per hour for a total amount
not to exceed $50,000.

City Attorney’s Office

3900 Main Street

Riverside, CA 92522

{951) 826-5567



o 00~ Oy

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are not

inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement

shall remain in full force and effect as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF City and Consultant have caused this Agreement to be duly executed

the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Attest: W

Colleenr J. Nicol
City(Cler,

Approved as to Form:

AL

By:
ory P. Priamos
y Attorney
[04-1838.1]

OACycom\WPDoes\D( 1VPO03\}0053980.WPD

City Attorney’s Office
3900 Main Street
Riverside, CA 92522
(951) 826-5567

CONSULTANT

Certified as to Fund Availability:

By

“Paul C. Sundeen
Assistant City Manager/Chief Financial
Officer




DOCUMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM

TO:! CITY CLERK’S OFFICE
FROM: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
DATE: February 2, 2006

CONTRACTOR/OTHER PARTY: Connie H. Leach

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION/BID NO.: Second Amendment to Prof. Consultant Services Agreement

Approved by [City Council] [Agency] on
Anticipated [City Council] [Agency] future agenda of
X No City Council action required

Insurance required: Bonds required:
X No X No
Yes, as attached Yes, as attached
Yes, withhold execution until received Yes, withhold execution until received

Type of Insurance required (unless waived by the Risk Manager):

Commercial General Liability
Auto

Professional Liability
Workers' Compensation

Other: H M
Agreement date(s): w&” g 2

City Council Approval Date: q 3 .
X Date City executes .,L/ & 4
Other: Farermelen
Agreement expiration date: L ER
Comments: Please return 1 original to Connie Leach  eed” ,9//8/4;,
Department: Mayor
Contact person: Belinda Graham

Approved as to form by: Gregory P. Priamos
Date Approved as to Form: 2/1/06
CA#: 04-1838.2

cC: Purchasing Division
Originating Department: Development



DATE: February 3, 2006
CONTRACTOR: Connie Leach
DESCRIPTION: Professional Consultant

DEPARTMENT: Office of the Mayor

DEPT. HEAD APPROVMQJ 4«&4 idé/q,vx -

RETURN TO DORI ALEXANDER, EXT. 4276, CITY CLERK’S OFFICE



